
TEACHER EMAIL OFFICE HOURS
Grade K

103 - T. Wright twright@philasd.org Mon-Fri 12-1:30
104 - J. Straka jsstraka@philasd.org Mon-Fri 12-1:30

105 - T. Chamberlain tchamberlain@philasd.org Mon-Fri 12-1
GRADE 1

1 - A. Halbom ahalbom@philasd.org Mon-Fri 12:30-2
2 - M. McGuire mmcguire@philasd.org Mon-Fri 12:30-2

3 - K. Volk kvolk@philasd.org Mon-Fri 12:30-2
4 - L. Feeley lgmiller@philasd.org Mon-Fri 12:30-2

GRADE 2
10 - D. Zucker dzucker@philasd.org M,W,Th,F 9-10:30; Tues 9-9:45 & 2-2:45

11 - P. Richman prichman@philasd.org Mon-Fri 12-1:30
13 - R. Riddick rhamiltonriddic@philasd.org M,W,Th,F 12-1:30; Tues 1-2:30

GRADE 3
201 - C. Sterner cedelman@philasd.org M, W, Th, F 12:30-2 & Tues 1:30-3
202 - K. Williams kwilliams10@philasd.org M, W, Th, F 12:30-2 & Tues 1:30-3
203 - K. Guilfoyle kguilfoyle@philasd.org M,W, Th, Fri 12-1:30 & Tues 12:30-1:30 &2-2:30

206 - L. Taaffe ltaaffe@philasd.org M,W, Th, Fri 11:30-1; Tues 12:30-2
GRADE 4

204 - S. Bacchus(Math) sbacchus@philasd.org M,T,TH,F 10-11:30; Wed 1-2:30
205 - C. Reinmiller(Literacy) creinmiller@philasd.org M, T,TH,F 10-11:30; Wed 11-11:30&2-3
207 - L. Banks (Science/SS) labanks@philasd.org M,T,Th,Fri. 10-11:30; Wed 1:30-3:00

GRADE 5
211 - L. Wszolek (Literacy) lmwszolek@philasd.org Mon-Thur 8:30-10; Fri 10-12
212 - J. Koch (Science/SS) jgrady@philasd.org Mon-Thur 8:30-10; Fri 10-12
213 - C. Nikitscher(Math) cwest@philasd.org Mon-Thur12-1 & Fri 11-1

SPEC ED TEACHERS
106 - R. Desimone (AS K-1) rdesimone@philasd.org M,T,W,F 12:00-1:30 & Thurs: 1:00-2:30

6 - S. Ebner (AS 4/5) sebner@philasd.org Mon-Fri 12:30-1:30
9 - S. Lewis (AS 2/3) slewis8@philasd.org M,T,W,F 12-1:30 & Th 9:30-11

D. Kochanowicz (LS K/1) dkochanowicz@philasd.org Mon-Fri 12:30-2
M. Horne (LS 2/3) mjhorne@philasd.org Mon-Fri 1-1:30
C. Perez (LS 4/5) cperez2@philasd.org Mon-Fri 11:00-11:30

SPECIALISTS
B. David (Gym) bjdavid@philasd.org Mon-Thur 12-3; Fri 11-2
O. Carter (Art) ocarter@philasd.org Mon-Fri 8:30-11:30

C. McClendon (Computer) cmcclendon@philasd.org Mon-Thur 12-3; Fri 11-2
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